Name

SAITTA, NANCY M
CHERRY, MICHAEL A
HARDESTY, JAMES W
GIBBONS, MARK W
DOUGLAS, MICHAEL L
PARRAGUIRRE, RON D
POLAHA, JEROME M
RITCHIE, THOMAS A

Title

JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

SCHUMACHER, DEBORAH E JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

MOSLEY, DONALD M
HARDCASTLE, KATHY A
HUFF, DAVID A
WAGNER, RICHARD A
ADAMS, BRENT T
STEINHEIMER, CONNIE J
JONES, STEVEN E
PAPEZ, DAN L
GAMBLE, DAVID R
STEEL, CYNTHIA D
VOY, WILLIAM O
BERRY, JANET J
KOSACH, STEVEN R
GIBBONS, MICHAEL P
STUTZ, VALORIE V
SANCHEZ, GLORIA S
DENTON, MARK R
ELLIOTT, STEVEN P
LANE, ROBERT W
MOSS, CHERYL B

EARL, ALLAN R
DOBRESCU, STEVE L
LEAVITT, MICHELLE
TOGLIATTI, JENNIFER P
ADAIR, VALERIE
ELLIOTT, JENNIFER L
WALSH, JESSIE E
DOHERTY, FRANCES M
CORY, KENNETH C
GONZALEZ, ELIZABETH G

JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

TEWELL-MILEY, STEFANY A JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

POMRENZE, SANDRA L
WELLER, CHUCK
HERNDON, DOUGLAS W
HARDY, DAVID A
PERRY, ROBERT H
WILLIAMS, TIMOTHY C
RAVIN, LEON
SILVERMAN, DAVID L
SUHANY, MARK
PUVVADA, RAO V

JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)

Gross Annual
Wages

$206,832
$206,832
$206,832
$206,832
$206,832
$206,832
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$194,665
$191,413
$191,413
$191,413
$190,457
$187,090
$186,994
$184,986
$184,986
$184,986
$184,986
$181,585
$180,033
$178,630
$178,630
$178,630
$178,262
$178,078
$176,903
$174,466
$174,267
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250

1. 2.5% per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%
2. Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%
3. COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.
However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.
4. Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.

Nevada State Government Employees
Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$159,260
$159,260
$159,260
$159,260
$159,260
$159,260
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$149,892
$147,388
$147,388
$147,388
$146,652
$144,060
$143,985
$142,439
$142,439
$142,439
$142,439
$139,820
$138,625
$137,545
$137,545
$137,545
$137,262
$137,120
$136,215
$134,339
$134,186
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$7,577,614
$7,577,614
$7,577,614
$7,577,614
$7,577,614
$7,577,614
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,131,868
$7,012,704
$7,012,704
$7,012,704
$6,977,693
$6,854,353
$6,850,820
$6,777,265
$6,777,265
$6,777,265
$6,777,265
$6,652,641
$6,595,789
$6,544,397
$6,544,397
$6,544,397
$6,530,906
$6,524,161
$6,481,121
$6,391,828
$6,384,558
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936

Name

KIM, THOMAS
MANJOORAN, JACOB
GUPTA, ANURAG
ORNOPIA, SEBASTIAN L
FAKIEL, MARTIN D
PANDIAN, SHIVKUMAR
FIGUEROA, ROBERTO A
MCCLINTOCK, DARRYL W
MARVEN, LJ

LEE, GRANT S
NOVALIS, PETER N
GALLOFIN, LEO L
RUSSELL, JAMES T
BIXLER, JAMES M
POTTER, WILLIAM S
JOHNSON, SUSAN H
FLANAGAN, NORMAN P
ABERASTURI, LEON A
PICKERING, MARY K
UNIDENTIFIED EMPLOYEE
VILLANI, MICHAEL P
BARKER, DAVID B
GREEN, TRACEY D
MEMEO, J M

CADISH, ELISSAF
FAYAZI, KHAIRALLAH
SMITH, DOUGLAS E
DELANEY, KATHLEEN E
PECK, BRIDGET R
TEUTON, ROBERT W
POLLOCK, KENNETH E
HENDERSON, WILLIAM G
HARTER, MATHEW
SULLIVAN, FRANK P
DUCKWORTH, BRYCE C
GIULIANI, CYNTHIA N
GARDNER, LINDAM
BELL, LINDAM
ROGERS, WILLIAM G
MONTERO, MICHAEL R
SILVER, ABBI

WILSON, JAMES E
HOSKIN, CHARLES J
GONZALEZ, WILLIAM B
THONGDY, TAVI

TIGEL, PHILLIP D
MARVASTI, MARIAM A
LIZADA, ADELWISA V
CENTRIC, RONALD W
ISRAEL, RONALD J

Title

SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
MEDICAL DIRECTOR

JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
MEDICAL PGM COORD STATEWIDE-
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***
SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***
JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS
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Gross Annual
Wages

$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,250
$174,246
$172,081
$172,081
$172,081
$172,081
$172,081
$172,081
$169,534
$169,487
$168,644
$167,908
$166,930
$166,856
$164,226
$162,356
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,562
$159,391
$159,300
$156,667
$156,667
$156,667
$155,617

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,173
$134,169
$132,502
$132,502
$132,502
$132,502
$132,502
$132,502
$130,541
$130,505
$129,856
$129,289
$128,536
$128,479
$126,454
$125,014
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,863
$122,731
$122,661
$120,633
$120,633
$120,633
$119,825

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,936
$6,383,781
$6,304,461
$6,304,461
$6,304,461
$6,304,461
$6,304,461
$6,304,461
$6,211,160
$6,209,417
$6,178,554
$6,151,574
$6,115,751
$6,113,030
$6,016,673
$5,948,166
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,845,800
$5,839,534
$5,836,222
$5,739,736
$5,739,736
$5,739,736
$5,701,261



