Nevada State Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Top 100 Estimated Fensions									
Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
SAITTA, NANCY M	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$206,832	\$159,260	\$7,577,614	KIM, THOMAS	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
CHERRY, MICHAEL A	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$206,832	\$159,260	\$7,577,614	MANJOORAN, JACOB	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
HARDESTY, JAMES W	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$206,832	\$159,260	\$7,577,614	GUPTA, ANURAG	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
GIBBONS, MARK W	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$206,832	\$159,260	\$7,577,614	ORNOPIA, SEBASTIAN L	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
DOUGLAS, MICHAEL L	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$206,832	\$159,260	\$7,577,614	FAKIEL, MARTIN D	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
PARRAGUIRRE, RON D	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$206,832	\$159,260	\$7,577,614	PANDIAN, SHIVKUMAR	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
POLAHA, JEROME M	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	FIGUEROA, ROBERTO A	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
RITCHIE, THOMAS A	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	MCCLINTOCK, DARRYL W	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
SCHUMACHER, DEBORAH E JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS		\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	MARVEN, L J	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
MOSLEY, DONALD M JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS		\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	LEE, GRANT S	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
HARDCASTLE, KATHY A		\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	NOVALIS, PETER N	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936
HUFF, DAVID A	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	GALLOFIN, LEO L	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,246	\$134,169	\$6,383,781
WAGNER, RICHARD A	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	RUSSELL, JAMES T	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$172,081	\$132,502	\$6,304,461
ADAMS, BRENT T	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	BIXLER, JAMES M	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$172,081	\$132,502	\$6,304,461
STEINHEIMER, CONNIE		\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	POTTER, WILLIAM S	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$172,081	\$132,502	\$6,304,461
JONES, STEVEN E	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	JOHNSON, SUSAN H	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$172,081	\$132,502	\$6,304,461
PAPEZ, DAN L	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	FLANAGAN, NORMAN P	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$172,081	\$132,502	\$6,304,461
GAMBLE, DAVID R	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	ABERASTURI, LEON A	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$172,081	\$132,502	\$6,304,461
STEEL, CYNTHIA D	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	PICKERING, MARY K	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$169,534	\$130,541	\$6,211,160
VOY, WILLIAM O	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	UNIDENTIFIED EMPLOYEE		\$169,487	\$130,505	\$6,209,417
BERRY, JANET J	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	VILLANI, MICHAEL P	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$168,644	\$129,856	\$6,178,554
KOSACH, STEVEN R	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	BARKER, DAVID B	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$167,908	\$129,289	\$6,151,574
GIBBONS, MICHAEL P	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	GREEN, TRACEY D	MEDICAL PGM COORD STATEWIDE	\$166,930	\$128,536	\$6,115,751
STUTZ, VALORIE V	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	MEMEO, J M	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$166,856	\$128,479	\$6,113,030
SANCHEZ, GLORIA S	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	CADISH, ELISSA F	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$164,226	\$126,454	\$6,016,673
DENTON, MARK R	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	FAYAZI, KHAIRALLAH	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$162,356	\$125,014	\$5,948,166
ELLIOTT, STEVEN P	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$194,665	\$149,892	\$7,131,868	SMITH, DOUGLAS E	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
LANE, ROBERT W	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$191,413	\$147,388	\$7,012,704	DELANEY, KATHLEEN E	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
MOSS, CHERYL B	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$191,413	\$147,388	\$7,012,704	PECK, BRIDGET R	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
EARL, ALLAN R	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$191,413	\$147,388	\$7,012,704	TEUTON, ROBERT W	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
DOBRESCU, STEVE L	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$190,457	\$146,652	\$6,977,693	POLLOCK, KENNETH E	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
LEAVITT, MICHELLE	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$187,090	\$144,060	\$6,854,353	HENDERSON, WILLIAM G		\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
TOGLIATTI, JENNIFER P		\$186,994	\$143,985	\$6,850,820	HARTER, MATHEW	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
ADAIR, VALERIE	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$184,986	\$142,439	\$6,777,265	SULLIVAN, FRANK P	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
ELLIOTT, JENNIFER L	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$184,986	\$142,439	\$6,777,265	DUCKWORTH, BRYCE C	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
WALSH, JESSIE E	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$184,986	\$142,439	\$6,777,265	GIULIANI, CYNTHIA N	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
DOHERTY, FRANCES M		\$184,986	\$142,439	\$6,777,265	GARDNER, LINDA M	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
CORY, KENNETH C	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$181,585	\$139,820	\$6,652,641	BELL, LINDA M	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
GONZALEZ, ELIZABETH		\$180,033	\$138,625	\$6,595,789	ROGERS, WILLIAM G	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
•	NY A JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$178,630	\$137,545	\$6,544,397	MONTERO, MICHAEL R	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
POMRENZE, SANDRA L		\$178,630	\$137,545	\$6,544,397	SILVER, ABBI	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
WELLER, CHUCK	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$178,630	\$137,545	\$6,544,397	WILSON, JAMES E	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
HERNDON, DOUGLAS \		\$178,262	\$137,262	\$6,530,906	HOSKIN, CHARLES J	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
HARDY, DAVID A	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$178,202	\$137,202	\$6,524,161	GONZALEZ, WILLIAM B	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$159,562	\$122,863	\$5,845,800
PERRY, ROBERT H	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$176,903	\$137,120	\$6,481,121	THONGDY, TAVI	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$159,391	\$122,731	\$5,839,534
WILLIAMS, TIMOTHY C		\$174,466	\$134,339	\$6,391,828	TIGEL, PHILLIP D	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$159,300	\$122,661	\$5,836,222
RAVIN, LEON	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,267	\$134,186	\$6,384,558	MARVASTI, MARIAM A	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***	\$156,667	\$120,633	\$5,739,736
SILVERMAN, DAVID L	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***	\$174,250	\$134,180	\$6,383,936	LIZADA, ADELWISA V	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***	\$156,667	\$120,633	\$5,739,736
SUHANY, MARK	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936	CENTRIC, RONALD W	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C)***	\$156,667	\$120,633	\$5,739,736
PUVVADA, RAO V	SR PSYCHIATRIST (RANGE C) (EA)	\$174,250	\$134,173	\$6,383,936	ISRAEL, RONALD J	JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS	\$155,617	\$119,825	\$5,701,261
	3. 5 (5. (6) (E/1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7-0.,	70,000,000			7200,021	7-10,010	70,.01,201

^{1. 2.5%} per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

^{2.} Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

 $^{3. \, \}text{COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2\% 4,5,6 then 3\% 7,8,9 then 3.5\% 10,11,12 then 4\% 13,14 then 5\% after.} \\$

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.

^{4.} Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.